



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 358 of 2005

MOHANLAL and ANOTHER **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

07/01/2026 Rukhsar	None appears for the appellants. Mrs. Mukta Tripathi, P.L. for the State. Since this is an old case and the appellants' counsel is not appearing, therefore, let bailable warrant of Rs.5000/- be issued against each appellant through the concerned Superintendent of Police for securing their presence before this Court on 05.02.2026. List the case on 05.02.2026. Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge
---	--