



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 358 of 2005

MOHAN LAL and ANOTHER **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

09.03.2026	<p>Mr. Rohishek Verma, learned counsel for the appellants.</p> <p>Mr. Krishna Gopal Yadaw, learned Dy. Government Advocate for the State.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellants prays for two week's time to argue the matter.</p> <p>As prayed, list this case on 24th March, 2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge</p>
Manish	