



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 358 of 2005

MOHANLAL and ANOTHER **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

16.04.2026

Mr. Ashish Shrivastava, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Rohishek Verma, counsel for the appellant.

Mr. Shailesh Puria, Panel Lawyer for the State.

Learned Sr. Advocate assisted by Mr. Rohishek Verma, counsel for the appellant would pray for time to argue the matter.

List the case on 29th April, 2026.

**Sd/--
(Narendra Kumar Vyas)
JUDGE**

Deshmukh